The MAHAPREIT reserves the right to annul/cancel the LOA of the Successful 
Bidder(s). In such cases, the Bid Security of the Successful Bidder(s) shall be returned 
within thirty (30) days of the cancellation date. 

5.5.3. The Successful Bidder shall furnish PBG of INR 1,12,500.00 / MW (one lakh twelve 
thousand five hundred only) or part thereof from a nationalized/ scheduled bank, 
pursuant to respective work orders, with a validity till fifteen 
(15) Months with a claim period of one (1) month or required to be extended as deemed 
necessary, from the Effective Date of a PPA in the form of: